

10900 Red Circle Drive Minnetonka, MN 55343 USA

Product End-of-Life Notice

February 16, 2018

Dear Valued Customer / Partner:

Transition Networks would like to inform you of our plans to discontinue several models within our 1Gbps fixed optic fiber to fiber converter family. The discontinuation is due to limited demand for these specific devices and is also part of the larger discontinuation plan for the Point System family of media converters, first announced back in January of 2016.

Discontinued Product:

Discontinued Froduct.	
Model	Description
	Point System Cards
CFMFF1313-220	1000Base-SX 850nm MM SC 550m to 1000Base-SX 850nm MM SC 550m
CFMFF1314-220	1000Base-SX 850nm MM SC 550m to 1000Base-LX 1310nm SM SC 10km
CFMFF1324-220	1000Base-SX 850nm MM SC 550m to 1000Base-SX 1310nm Ext. MM SC 2km
CFMFF1424-220	1000Base-LX 1310nm SM SC 10km to 1000Base-SX 1310nm Ext. MM SC 2km
CFMFF1329-220	1000Base-SX 850nm MM SC 550m to 1000Base-LX 1310TX/1550RX SM SSF SC 20km
CFMFF1329-221	1000Base-SX 850nm MM SC 550m to 1000Base-LX 1550TX/1310RX SM SSF SC 20km
	Point System Stand-alone
SFMFF1313-220	1000Base-SX 850nm MM SC 550m to 1000Base-SX 850nm MM SC 550m
SFMFF1324-220	1000Base-SX 850nm MM SC 550m to 1000Base-SX 1310nm Ext. MM SC 2km
SFMFF1424-220	1000Base-LX 1310nm SM SC 10km to 1000Base-SX 1310nm Ext. MM SC 2km
SFMFF1329-220	1000Base-SX 850nm MM SC 550m to 1000Base-LX 1310TX/1550RX SM SSF SC 20km
SFMFF1329-221	1000Base-SX 850nm MM SC 550m to 1000Base-LX 1550TX/1310RX SM SSF SC 20km

Multiple Replacement Options are available within the ION family:

Discontinued Model	Replacement Model
CFMFFxxxx-220	C3100-4040 along with two appropriate SFP modules
SFMFFxxxx-220	S3100-4040 along with two appropriate SFP modules

Remaining Active Product:

Model	Description

SFMFF1314-220 Stand-alone converter, 1000Base-SX 850nm MM SC 550m to 1000Base-LX

1310nm SM SC 10km

Last Order Date:

Orders will be accepted for the discontinued product through April 30, 2018 or while supplies last.

Closing:

We look forward to new opportunities to support your networking requirements with our comprehensive product line. Should you have any questions, please contact your sales representative.

Sincerely,

Transition Networks Management Team

952.941.7600 800.526.9267 fax 952.941.2322 info@transition.com